35721

EXHIBIT G

TORM OF AMENDMENT TQ LEASE

THIS AMENDMENT TO LEASE (“Amendment”) is made nnd entered into effective as of March 9,
2021, by and between WCCP AIRPORT PLAZA L.B., LLC, an Arizona Hmlted Hability company
("Landlord”), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a munisips! corporation (“Tennat”),

RECITALS:

A, Landlord and Tenant entered into that certain Office Lease duied as of September 1, 2020 (the
“Leage"), pursunnt to which Landlord teassd to Tonant and Tenant lensed fiom Landiord cortein “Prewises”, os
desetibed in the Lease, in thet cortain Building located at 5001 Akport Plaza Drive, Suite 130 Long Beach, California
90815,

8. Except as otherwise set forth herein, ali capilalized terms used i this Amendment shalf ave the
sarne meaning an such tenms have in the Lease.

C, Landtord and Tenant desire to amend the Lease to confirm the commencement and explration dajes
of the term, as hersinafier provided.

WOW, THEREFORE, iis conslderstion of the foregolng Recitals and the mutust covenants contained hereln,
and for other good and valusble consideration, the recelpt and sufficlency of which nre herehy ackuowledged, the
perties hereto ageee a8 follows:

L Confiungtion of Dates, The patlies horeby confirm that {A) the Premises aro Ready for Oceupancy,
ard (B) the term of the Lease commenced as of March 9, 2021 (the “Leass Commeneernont Date”) for # term of
ninety-one montha {plus the partial oalendar month followlag the Commeneement Date) endisg on Oclober 3¢, 2628
(the “Lense Expiration Date'), unless sooner tetminated as provided in the Lease. '

2z Bage Rent for the New Promised. From and after fhe Tease Commencement Date, snd continuing
through to ond fncluding the Lense Bxpiration Dato, in addiion to all other amousts due and payable under the Lease,
Base Rent is heteby confimied to be payable in accordance with the dates as sot forth below, In accordonce with the
terms of the Leass,

Meonths of the Exfended | Monthly Ingtallment of
Terms Dnse Rent
G3/09/2021 - 03/31/2022% $13,749 46
B4f01/2022 - 03/31/2023% $14,093.14
0410172023 - 03/3172024% $14,445.46
0470172024 — 0373112025 $14,806.60
04101720235 - 03/31/2026 $15,176.76
04/01/2026 - 03/31/2027 $15,556,18
0470172027 - 0373172028 $15,945,00
04f01/2028 ~ 10/31/2028 $16,343.02
*Baye Rent for the New Premises for the pevied of May 1,
2020 —July 34, 2024, Aprit 1, 2022 — May 31, 2022, and
Aprll 1, 2023 — May 31, 2023, For purposes of clarlty, the
total Base Rent due for the montk of March 2021 shall ke
prorated in the total monthly sum of $10,204 37,

3 Np Facther Modification, Except as set forth in this Amendmaeit, all of the terows and provisions of

the Loase,'as amonded, shall ramain unmodificd and tn fsll force and affeat, «

[SYGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

BXHIBIY C ATNPORT PLAZA
oin the City of Lony Beuch




N WITNESS WHEREQF, this Amendment to Lense has been exeewted s of the duy and year first above
written.

“Landford"

WCCP ATRPORT PLAJ
ur Asizona limited lipb

“Tenam”

THE CTTY OF LONG BEACH,

o musleipal corporation

By: s o A It e
Nome: Lix) Df F, FAT0 M

Title:

EXECUTED PURSUA%:&T
TO SECTION 301 OF
APPROVED AR BIRM CHARTER

. 318 a0t
CHARLE%#AWV
By

DE

EXHIBIT C AIRPORT PLAZA
-2- the Chty of Long Beach




